

19 OCT 10 AM 10:15

NOTICE OF AWARD

**RAPID RESPONSE AGREEMENT FOR ASPHALT
CONTRACT NO. 001584**

October 10, 2019

Bids for this project were received and opened on August 20, 2019 at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On October 10, 2019 the CFX Board members awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

Hubbard Construction Company (001599)
1936 Lee Road, Suite 300
Winter Park, FL 32789

Middlesex Corporation (001598)
One Spectacle Pond Road
Littleton, MA 01460

Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. (001597)
1200 Elboc Way
Winter Garden, FL 34787

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Policy for Resolution of Protests, Policy: PROC 3.1, which is available for review upon request at the CFX Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Policy: PROC 3.1 shall constitute a waiver of any protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, will be required to protest this decision to award.

Aneth Williams
Director of Procurement

The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The CFX shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the CFX's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.

* BID TAB *

SOLICITATION NO. 001584
 RAPID RESPONSE AGREEMENT FOR ASPHALT REPAIR TASK ORDERS UNDER \$300,000 AS ADJUSTED PER FLORIDA STATUTES § 255.20(2)

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Ranger Construction Industries		Middlesex Corporation		Hubbard Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
101-1	0	LS	MOBILIZATION - SEE NOTES BELOW	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item
102-1	0	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC -SEE NOTES BELOW	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item
102-14	32	HR	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	\$ 72.80	\$ 2,329.60	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 3,104.00
102-71-14	200	LF	TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I,TYPE K	\$ 35.20	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
102-71-24	200	LF	TEMPORARY BARRIER, REL,TYPE K	\$ 25.20	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
102-76	25	ED	ARROW BOARD /ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	\$ 15.05	\$ 376.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,400.00
102-78	400	EA	TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVT MARKER	\$ 12.55	\$ 5,020.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 5,240.00
102-99	25	ED	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN,TEMP	\$ 30.10	\$ 752.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 3,400.00
102-150-1	5	ED	PORTABLE REGULATORY SIGN	\$ 17.35	\$ 86.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 280.00
102-150-2	5	ED	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT	\$ 17.60	\$ 88.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 280.00
102-911-1	200	LF	PAVT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE,WH BLK,SKIP	\$ 6.90	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,440.00
102-911-2	200	LF	PAVT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE,WH BLK,SOLID	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00
102-912-1	200	LF	PAVT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE,YELLOW,SKIP	\$ 6.90	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,440.00
102-912-2	200	LF	PAVT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE,YELLOW,SOLID	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00
104-18	5	EA	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	\$ 124.80	\$ 624.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00
110-001-001	0	LS	CLEARING & GRUBBING - SEE NOTES BELOW	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item
110-003	0	LS	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES - SEE NOTES BELOW	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item
110-4-10	10	SY	REMOVAL OF EXIST CONC	\$ 274.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
120-2-2	100	CY	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	\$ 148.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 30,400.00
120-3	50	CY	LATERAL DITCH EXCAVATION	\$ 50.40	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 16,050.00
160-4	50	SY	TYPE B STABILIZATION	\$ 76.90	\$ 3,845.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 16,650.00
285-701	150	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01	\$ 57.10	\$ 8,565.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
285-704	150	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04	\$ 59.20	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 15,900.00
285-704B	150	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04 (TYPE B 12.5) 4"	\$ 136.40	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00
285-705	150	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 05	\$ 47.50	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 15,900.00
285-705B	150	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 05 (TYPE B 12.5) 4.5"	\$ 134.90	\$ 20,235.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00
285-706	150	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	\$ 50.80	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 16,650.00
285-706B	150	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06 (TYPE B 12.5) 5"	\$ 137.30	\$ 20,595.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,250.00
285-707	150	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 07	\$ 49.10	\$ 7,365.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 16,650.00
285-707B	150	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 07 (TYPE B 12.5) 5.5"	\$ 144.10	\$ 21,615.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00
285-708	150	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 08	\$ 50.20	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 17,400.00
285-708B	150	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 08 (TYPE B 12.5) 5.5"	\$ 144.10	\$ 21,615.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00
285-709	150	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	\$ 50.70	\$ 7,605.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 17,400.00
285-709B	150	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09 (TYPE B 12.5) 6"	\$ 157.00	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
285-710	150	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 10	\$ 51.80	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 17,400.00
285-710B	150	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 10 (TYPE B 12.5) 6.5"	\$ 159.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00
285-711	150	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11	\$ 52.80	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 18,300.00
285-711B	150	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11 (TYPE B 12.5) 7"	\$ 159.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 25,650.00
285-712	150	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 12	\$ 53.40	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 18,300.00
285-712B	150	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 12 (TYPE B 12.5) 7.5"	\$ 161.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 27,450.00
327-70-1	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	\$ 34.90	\$ 26,175.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00
327-70-2	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3 1/2" AVG DEPTH	\$ 34.90	\$ 26,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00
327-70-3	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 4 1/2" AVG DEPTH	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00
327-70-4	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH	\$ 34.90	\$ 26,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00
327-70-5	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH	\$ 34.90	\$ 26,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00
327-70-6	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	\$ 34.90	\$ 26,175.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00

* BID TAB *

SOLICITATION NO. 001584

RAPID RESPONSE AGREEMENT FOR ASPHALT REPAIR TASK ORDERS UNDER \$300,000 AS ADJUSTED PER FLORIDA STATUTES §

255.20(2)

Ranger Construction Industries

Middlesex Corporation

Hubbard Construction

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
327-70-7	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 34.90	\$ 26,175.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00
327-70-8	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH	\$ 34.90	\$ 26,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00
327-70-9	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 5 1/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00
327-70-10	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 5" AVG DEPTH	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00
327-70-11	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 34.90	\$ 26,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00
327-70-12	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 34.90	\$ 26,175.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00
327-70-13	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 3/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 34.90	\$ 26,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00
327-70-15	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 3/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 34.90	\$ 26,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00
327-70-16	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1/2" AVG DEPTH	\$ 32.30	\$ 24,225.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00
327-70-17	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3 1/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 34.90	\$ 26,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00
327-70-18	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 5 1/2" AVG DEPTH	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00
327-70-19	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 32.30	\$ 24,225.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00
327-70-20	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3 3/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 34.90	\$ 26,175.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00
327-70-22	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 4 1/4" AVG DEPT	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00
327-70-23	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 6" AVG DEPTH	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00
327-70-26	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 4 3/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00
327-70-27	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 5 3/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00
327-70-28	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 6 3/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00
327-70-29	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 6 1/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00
327-70-32	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 8 1/2" AVG DEPTH	\$ 35.10	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00
327-70-33	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 7 3/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00
327-70-34	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 8" AVG DEPTH	\$ 35.10	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00
327-70-35	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 8 1/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 35.10	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00
327-70-36	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 9 1/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 35.10	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,750.00
327-70-38	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 8 3/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 35.10	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,750.00
327-70-42	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 7 1/4" AVG DEPT	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00
327-70-45	750	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 12.75" AVG DEPT	\$ 35.20	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00
334-1-3BR	500	TN	ROADWAY REPAIR, BASE REPAIR	\$ 58.90	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 262,500.00
334-1-13	500	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	\$ 317.25	\$ 158,625.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 287,500.00
334-1-14	500	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D	\$ 330.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300,000.00
334-1-53	500	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAF C, PG76-22	\$ 327.00	\$ 163,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350,000.00
334-1-54	500	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAF D, PG76-22	\$ 344.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350,000.00
337-7-25	100	TN	ASPH CONC FC, INC BIT, FC-5, PG76-22 (BLACK GRANITE)	\$ 478.00	\$ 47,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 185,000.00
337-7-82	100	TN	ASPH CONC FC, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22 (BLACK GRANITE)	\$ 401.00	\$ 40,100.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 170,000.00
337-7-83	100	TN	ASPH CONC FC, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22 (BLACK GRANITE)	\$ 403.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 170,000.00
337-7-85	100	TN	ASPH CONC FC, TRAFFIC D, FC-12.5, PG 76-22 (BLACK GRANITE)	\$ 406.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 170,000.00
339-1	200	TN	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	\$ 593.00	\$ 118,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 140,000.00
400-1-002	25	CY	CONCRETE CLASS I, NS	\$ 12.55	\$ 313.75	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 87,500.00
400-2-10	10	CY	CONC CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS	\$ 12.55	\$ 125.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 39,000.00
400-32	2	CY	CONCRETE FOR JOINT REPAIR	\$ 12.55	\$ 25.10	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 21,200.00
401-70-1	4	CF	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, EPOXY	\$ 12.55	\$ 50.20	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00
415-1-9	250	LB	REINF STEEL- APPROACH SLABS	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00
425-1-701	1	EA	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, <10'	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00
425-1-702	1	EA	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, >10'	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00
425-1-703	1	EA	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, J BOT<10'	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00

* BID TAB *

SOLICITATION NO. 001584

RAPID RESPONSE AGREEMENT FOR ASPHALT REPAIR TASK ORDERS UNDER \$300,000 AS ADJUSTED PER FLORIDA STATUTES §

255.20(2)

Ranger Construction Industries

Middlesex Corporation

Hubbard Construction

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
425-1-704	1	EA	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, J BOT, >10'	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 29,400.00
425-1-705	1	EA	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, PARTIAL	\$ 8,270.00	\$ 8,270.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00
425-1-891	1	EA	INLETS, BARRIER WALL, <10'	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00
425-1-892	1	EA	INLETS, BARRIER WALL, >10'	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 18,100.00
425-1-893	1	EA	INLETS, BARRIER WALL, J BOT, <10'	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00
425-1-894	1	EA	INLETS, BARRIER WALL, J BOT, >10'	\$ 45,400.00	\$ 45,400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25,200.00
425-4	1	EA	INLETS, ADJUST	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
425-5	1	EA	MANHOLE, ADJUST	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
425-11	1	EA	MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00
425-74-1	1	EA	MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEAL, <10'	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
430-94-1	50	LF	DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"	\$ 19.55	\$ 977.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 10,050.00
430-94-2	50	LF	DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 10,050.00
430-94-3	50	LF	DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"	\$ 66.10	\$ 3,305.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 10,050.00
430-94-4	50	LF	DESILTING PIPE, 49 - 60"	\$ 35.20	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 10,050.00
458-2	10	CF	POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION	\$ 983.00	\$ 9,830.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00
520-1-10	5	LF	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	\$ 50.80	\$ 254.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,800.00
520-3	15	LF	VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE	\$ 69.30	\$ 1,039.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 3,285.00
520-6	15	LF	SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE	\$ 46.40	\$ 696.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 3,555.00
521-072-003	50	LF	SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER WALL, RIGID-SHOULDER	\$ 512.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 41,500.00
521-072-004	50	LF	SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER WALL (RIGID - RETAINING)	\$ 698.00	\$ 34,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 43,000.00
522-001	50	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 89.50	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 10,850.00
522-002	50	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	\$ 140.20	\$ 7,010.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 13,600.00
527-002	50	SF	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,200.00
530-1	25	CY	RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30,000.00
536-1-1	200	LF	GUARDRAIL- ROADWAY, GEN TL-3	\$ 42.10	\$ 8,420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 34.30	\$ 6,860.00
536-1-3	200	LF	GUARDRAIL- ROADWAY, DOUBLE FACE	\$ 54.70	\$ 10,940.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00
536-1-11	50	LF	GUARDRAIL, ROADWAY, MOD THRIE BEAM	\$ 82.40	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
536-5-1	50	LF	RUB RAIL FOR GUARDRAIL, SINGLE SIDED RUB	\$ 16.45	\$ 822.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 685.00
536-5-2	50	LF	RUB RAIL FOR GUARDRAIL, DOUBLE SIDED RUB	\$ 16.20	\$ 810.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,375.00
536-7-1	5	EA	SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- DEEP POST FOR SL	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 960.00
536-7-2	5	EA	SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- SP STEEL POST CM	\$ 674.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 3,450.00
536-73	100	LF	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	\$ 6.10	\$ 610.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 690.00
536-85-22	1	EA	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- FLARED APP TERM	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
536-85-24	1	EA	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARA APP TERM	\$ 7,190.00	\$ 7,190.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
536-85-25	1	EA	GUARDRAIL END TREAT- TRAIL AN TYPE II	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
536-85-26	1	EA	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TYPE CRT	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
536-85-27	1	EA	GUARDRAIL END TREAT- DOUB FACE APPR TER	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00
536-85-28	1	EA	GUARDRAIL END TREAT- DBLTYPE II TRAIL AN	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
538-1	100	LF	GUARDRAIL RESET	\$ 18.10	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 1,370.00
544-75-1	1	EA	CRASH CUSHION	\$ 47,900.00	\$ 47,900.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 52,200.00
546-72-1	1	GM	GROUND IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 19,950.00
550-10-220	100	LF	FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD	\$ 38.10	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
550-10-222	100	LF	FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, W/ VINYL COAT	\$ 34.90	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
550-60-222	1	EA	FENCE GATE, TYP B, DBL, 6.1-12.0' OPENING	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
550-60-223	1	EA	FENCE GATE, TYP B, DBL, 12.1-18.0' OPENING	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00

* BID TAB *

SOLICITATION NO. 001584

RAPID RESPONSE AGREEMENT FOR ASPHALT REPAIR TASK ORDERS UNDER \$300,000 AS ADJUSTED PER FLORIDA STATUTES §

255.20(2)

Ranger Construction Industries

Middlesex Corporation

Hubbard Construction

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
550-60-224	1	EA	FENCE GATE,TYP B, DBL,18.1-20.0' OPENING	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
550-60-225	1	EA	FENCE GATE,TYP B, DBL, 20.1-24' OPENING	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
550-60-226	1	EA	FENCE GATE,TYP B, DBL, 24-30' OPENING	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
550-60-234	1	EA	FENCE GATE,TYP B,SLIDE/CANT,18.1-20'OPEN	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
550-60-235	1	EA	FENCE GATE,TYP B,SLIDE/CANT,20.1-24'OPEN	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
550-60-237	1	EA	FENCE GATE,TYP B,SLI CANT, > THAN 30'	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00
550-60-400	1	EA	FENCE GATE, RESET EXISTING	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
570-1-2	1000	SY	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	\$ 5.35	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 11,600.00
630-2-11	150	LF	CONDUIT, F& I, OPEN TRENCH	\$ 12.45	\$ 1,867.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 23.90	\$ 3,585.00
630-2-12	50	LF	CONDUIT, F& I, DIRECTIONAL BORE	\$ 33.60	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650.00
660-1-101	1	EA	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 1	\$ 389.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00
660-1-102	1	EA	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 2	\$ 514.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00
660-1-103	1	EA	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 3	\$ 389.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00
660-1-106	1	EA	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 6	\$ 868.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00
660-1-109	1	EA	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9	\$ 514.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00
660-1-110	1	EA	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 10	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00
660-1-111	1	EA	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 11	\$ 764.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00
660-2-101	1	AS	LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
660-2-102	1	AS	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
660-2-103	1	AS	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE C	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
660-2-106	1	AS	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
700-1-11	1	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, <12 SF	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00
700-1-12	1	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, 12-20 SF	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
700-1-13	1	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, 21-30 SF	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
700-1-14	1	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, 31+ SF	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
700-1-21	1	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARR MT, LT 12 SF	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
700-1-22	1	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARR MT, 12-20 SF	\$ 4,610.00	\$ 4,610.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
700-1-31	1	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRG MNT, <12 SF	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
700-1-32	1	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRG MNT, 12-20 SF	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
700-1-33	1	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRG MNT, 21-30 SF	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
700-1-50	1	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	\$ 394.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
700-1-60	1	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	\$ 54.20	\$ 54.20	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 399.00
700-2-11	1	AS	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GM, <12 SF	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
700-2-12	1	AS	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GM, 12-20 SF	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
700-2-13	1	AS	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GM, 21-30 SF	\$ 6,690.00	\$ 6,690.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
700-2-14	1	AS	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GM, 31-50 SF	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
700-2-50	1	AS	MULTI- POST SIGN, RELOCATE	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00
700-2-60	1	AS	MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE	\$ 886.00	\$ 886.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
700-3-101	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, F&I GM, UP TO 12 SF	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00
700-3-102	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, F&I GM, 12-20 SF	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00
700-3-103	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, F&I GM, 21-30 SF	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
700-3-104	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, F&I GM, 31-50 SF	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
700-3-201	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, F&I OM, UP TO 12 SF	\$ 858.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
700-3-202	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, F&I OM, 12-20 SF	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
700-3-203	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, F&I OM, 21-30 SF	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00

* BID TAB *

SOLICITATION NO. 001584

RAPID RESPONSE AGREEMENT FOR ASPHALT REPAIR TASK ORDERS UNDER \$300,000 AS ADJUSTED PER FLORIDA STATUTES §

255.20(2)

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Ranger Construction Industries		Middlesex Corporation		Hubbard Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
700-3-204	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, F&I OM, 31-50 SF	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
700-3-401	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00
700-3-501	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF	\$ 189.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00
700-3-502	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 12-20 SF	\$ 489.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
700-3-503	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 21-30 SF	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
700-3-504	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 31-50 SF	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
700-3-505	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 51-100 SF	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
700-3-506	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 101-200 SF	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
700-3-601	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	\$ 238.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 218.00
700-3-602	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF	\$ 284.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
700-3-603	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 439.00	\$ 439.00
700-3-604	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF	\$ 395.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00
700-3-605	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF	\$ 513.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
700-3-606	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF	\$ 631.00	\$ 631.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
700-3-607	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
700-3-608	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 301-400 SF	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
705-10-1	5	EA	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	\$ 337.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 1,855.00
705-10-2	5	EA	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2	\$ 116.10	\$ 580.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 1,855.00
705-10-3	5	EA	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3	\$ 264.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 1,855.00
705-10-4	5	EA	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 4	\$ 166.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 1,855.00
705-11-1	5	EA	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	\$ 94.90	\$ 474.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 920.00
706-3	500	EA	RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	\$ 12.55	\$ 6,275.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 6,550.00
710-11-101	1	GM	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID,6"	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,250.00
710-11-102	1	GM	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID,8"	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,900.00
710-11-103	1	GM	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID,12"	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 5,550.00
710-11-123	200	LF	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID, 12"	\$ 2.90	\$ 580.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
710-11-124	200	LF	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID, 18"	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00
710-11-125	200	LF	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID,24"	\$ 10.05	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 2,080.00
710-11-131	1	GM	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE,SKIP, 6"	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
710-11-133	0	GM	PAINTED PAVT MARK, STD, WHITE, SKIP, 12"	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 377.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 390.00
710-11-141	0	GM	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WH,DOT GUIDE, 6"	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 230.00
710-11-160	1	EA	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE, MESSAGE	\$ 106.80	\$ 106.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 111.00
710-11-170	1	EA	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE, ARROWS	\$ 56.50	\$ 56.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 59.00
710-11-180	200	LF	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE,YIELD LINE	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00
710-11-190	10	SF	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE, ISLA NOSE	\$ 3.75	\$ 37.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 39.00
710-11-201	1	GM	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,YELLOW,SOLID,6"	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,250.00
710-11-202	1	GM	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,YELLOW,SOLID,8"	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,900.00
710-11-223	200	LF	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,YELLOW,SOLID, 12"	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
710-11-224	200	LF	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,YELLOW,SOLID,18"	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00
710-11-231	1	GM	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,YELLOW,SKIP,6"	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
710-11-241	1	GM	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,YELLOW,DOT,6"	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,150.00
710-11-290	10	SF	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,YELLOW,ISLAND NOSE	\$ 3.75	\$ 37.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 39.00
710-11-331	1	GM	PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,BLACK,SKIP,6"	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
711-11-102	1	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 10,450.00
711-11-103	0	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 3,390.00

* BID TAB *

SOLICITATION NO. 001584

RAPID RESPONSE AGREEMENT FOR ASPHALT REPAIR TASK ORDERS UNDER \$300,000 AS ADJUSTED PER FLORIDA STATUTES §

255.20(2)

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Ranger Construction Industries		Middlesex Corporation		Hubbard Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
711-11-123	200	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	\$ 10.05	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 2,080.00
711-11-124	200	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 18"	\$ 22.60	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 4,700.00
711-11-125	100	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	\$ 37.70	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 3,920.00
711-11-141	0	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, DOT GUIDE, 6"	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 650.00
711-11-143	0	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, DOT GUIDE, 12"	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 1,310.00
711-11-160	2	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, MESSAGE	\$ 377.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 784.00
711-11-170	2	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, ARROW	\$ 251.00	\$ 502.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 522.00
711-11-180	50	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, YIELD LINE	\$ 18.85	\$ 942.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19.60	\$ 980.00
711-11-224	200	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	\$ 22.60	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 4,700.00
711-11-241	1	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, DOT / GUIDE, 6"	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,250.00
711-14-141	1	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, PREF, WHITE, 2-4 DOT, CON	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 6,550.00
711-14-341	1	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, PREF, BLACK, 2-4' CONC	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 6,550.00
711-14-560	2	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
711-14-570	2	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, PREF, WHITE CONTRAST	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
711-14-660	2	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI, ROUTE S	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 5,020.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
711-17	200	SF	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE	\$ 12.55	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 2,620.00
713-101-160	2	EA	PREFORMED TAPE, STD, WHITE, MESSAGE	\$ 879.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,820.00
713-101-170	2	EA	PREFORMED TAPE, STD, WHITE, ARROWS	\$ 314.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 652.00
713-102-122	200	LF	PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (WHITE) (SOLID) (8")	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00
713-102-125	200	LF	PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (WHITE) (SOLID) (18")	\$ 15.05	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 3,140.00
713-102-134	1	GM	PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (WHITE) (SKIP) (12")	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 19,600.00
713-102-144	200	LF	PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (WHITE) (SKIP 3'-12') (12")	\$ 7.15	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 1,480.00
713-102-211	1	NM	PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (6")	\$ 70,300.00	\$ 35,150.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 73,100.00	\$ 36,550.00
713-102-222	200	LF	PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (8")	\$ 15.05	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 3,140.00
713-102-225	200	LF	PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (18")	\$ 30.10	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 31.30	\$ 6,260.00
713-102-344	200	LF	PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (12" ALT B/W SKIP) (3-3-9) (PPRT)	\$ 12.55	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 2,620.00
713-102-513	1	NM	PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (CONTRAST) (SOLID) (9")(PPRT)	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 84,800.00	\$ 42,400.00
713-102-533	1	GM	PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (CONTRAST) (SKIP 10'-30') (9")(PPRT)	\$ 31,400.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 16,300.00
713-102-538	1	GM	PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (CONTRAST) (SKIP) (12")(PPRT)	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 45,700.00	\$ 22,850.00
713-107	200	SF	TAPE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	\$ 12.55	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 2,620.00
999-1	N/A	N/A	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item
999-2	N/A	N/A	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item	No Bid Item
TOTAL BID				\$ 2,993,573.65		TOTAL BID	\$ 3,913,050.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 4,966,511.00

Note 1 - Unit Prices provided herein establish the Maximum Allowable Price to be offered into Task Order Quote Solicitations issued under this Rapid Response Agreement.

Note 2 - Pricing for Mobilization, Maintenance of Traffic, Clearing and Grubbing, and Removal of Existing Structures will be solicited in individual Task Order Quote Solicitations. Maximum Allowable Percentages for Mobilization, Maintenance of Traffic, Clearing and Grubbing, and Removal of Existing Structures to be determined by CFX on a per task basis and will be provided in individual Task Order Quote Solicitations.

Note 3 - Task Order Quote Price for Mobilization, Maintenance of Traffic, Clearing and Grubbing, and Removal of Existing Structures Pay Items to be calculated by multiplying the subtotal of all other pay items in Task Order Quote Solicitation by a percentage determined by the Contractor not to exceed the maximum percentage established by CFX for the individual pay item within the individual Task Order Solicitation.

Note 4 - The Total Bid amount shown in cell F264 is for evaluation purposes only. The total amount of the Rapid Response Contract shall be \$6,000,000 dollars not to exceed \$2,000,000 dollars per contract term year.